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2023 TRAINING CAMP ROSTER

FORWARDS (37)

PLAYER
Ben Allison

Justin Bailey
Alexander Barabanov
Thomas Bordeleau

Ethan Cardwell
Ryan Carpenter

Cole Cassels

Brandon Coe
Logan Couture
Anthony Duclair
William Eklund

Felix Gagnon
Mikael Granlund

Danil Gushchin
Kasper Halttunen

Joseph Henneberry
Tomas Hertl

Mike Hoffman
Tanner Kaspick
Luke Kunin

Kevin Labanc

Oskar Lindblom
Connor MacEachern

Bradley Marek
Quentin Musty
Jacob Peterson

Adam Raska

Tristen Robins

Mitchell Russell
Scott Sabourin
Givani Smith

Nico Sturm
Nathan Todd
Anthony Vincent

Ozzy Wiesblatt
Filip Zadina

Fabian Zetterlund

HT
6-2

5-11

6-0

6-3
6-1
5-10

5-10
6-0

WwT
190

215
195
175

195
200

195

190
200
200
175

175
185

180

215

185
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205
200
185
190
175

210
200
180

183

185

195
205
215

210
190
180

185
200

220

S
L

R

X

—r - - X

rr- 0 X0 - - - -

X

BORN
8/21/02

7/1/95
6/17/94
1/3/02

8/30/02
1/18/91

5/4/95

12/1/01
3/28/89
8/26/95
10/12/02

6/10/04
2/26/92

2/6/02
6/7/05

12/20/04
11/12/93
11/24/89
1/28/98
12/4/97
12/12/95
8/15/96
7/30/99

11/13/00
7/6/05
7/19/99

9/25/01

11/15/01

3/6/01
7/30/92
2/27/98

5/3/95
12/2/95
8/12/97

3/9/02
11/27/99

8/25/99

BIRTHPLACE
Halifax, Nova Scotia

Buffalo, New York
St. Petersburg, Russia
Houston, Texas

Oshawa, Ontario
Oviedo, Florida

Hartford, Connecticut

Toronto, Ontario
Guelph, Ontario
Pointe-Claire, Quebec
Haninge, Sweden

Jonquiere, Quebec
Ouluy, Finland

Yekaterinburg, Russia
Helsinki, Finland

Halifax, Nova Scotia
Prague, Czechia
Kitchener, Ontario
Brandon, Manitoba
Chesterfield, Missouri
Staten Island, New York
Gavle, Sweden
Whitby, Ontario

Big Rapids, Michigan

Hamburg, New York

Lidkoping, Sweden
Frydek-Mistek, Czechia

Brandon, Manitoba

Barrie, Ontario
Orleans, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario

Augsburg, Germany
Kemptville, Ontario
Wilton, Connecticut

Calgary, Alberta
Pardubice, Czechia

Karlstad, Sweden

2022-23 TEAM
Acadie-Bathurst
Wichita
Bakersfield
Sharks

Barracuda
Sharks

Barrie

Hartford
NY Rangers

Belleville
Sodertalje SK

Barracuda
Sharks
Florida

Barracuda
Sharks

Baie-Comeau

Nashville
Pittsburgh

Barracuda
Sharks

HIKF U20
HIFK Helsinki

Acadie-Bathurst
Sharks
Montreal
lowa
Sharks
Sharks
Sharks

Penn State
Barracuda

Ferris State
Sudbury

Texas
Sharks
Barracuda

Barracuda
Sharks

Barracuda
Sharks

Wichita
Belleville

Florida
Grand Rapids
Charlotte
Detroit

Sharks
Springfield
Long Island Univ.
Barracuda
Barracuda
Detroit
Grand Rapids
New Jersey
Sharks

LGE

QMJHL
ECHL

AHL
NHL

QMJHL

NHL
NHL

AHL
NHL
U20 SM-Sarja
SM-Liiga
QMUJHL

AHL
AHL

NHL
ECHL

NHL

GP

G
32

18

OO -W 0 O ® R OON= Zr O O0OJ O~ 2NN RowogogmgunvwirNoOo

A
46

15

WRORONZSORBOOWW JZ0Rovwuoeym 85 0

PTS PIM
78 42
3 4
32 42
a7 20
a1 24
2 0
90 21
44 28
3 10
51 35
2 31
16 18
67 19
9 2
a1 43
3 6
42 58
36 12
5 8
45 24
2 0
24 14
1 6
36 44
63 42
34 28
6 38
13 42
33 36
15 18
27 30
0 0
18 12
78 7
26 22
8 4
6 4
1" 121
0 0
38 16
0 0
1 0
33 177
4 72
5 45
0 4
0 0
26 23
14 8
37 78
2 12
15 30
7 10
1 0
20 6
3 8

ACQ
TO/23

TO/23
TR/21
ED/20

ED/21
FA/23

FA/23

ED/20
ED/07
TR/23
ED/21

TO/23
TR/23

ED/20
ED/23

TO/23
ED/12
TR/23
FA/23
TR/22
ED/14
FA/22
FA/23

FA/23
ED/23
TR/23

ED/20

ED/20

FA/22
FA/23
FA/23

FA/22
FA/23
FA/23

ED/20
FA/23

TR/23




™
2023 TRAINING CAMP ROSTER

No. PLAYER HT WT S BORN BIRTHPLACE 2022-23 TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM ACQ

5  Matt Benning 6-1 205 R 5/25/94 Edmonton, Alberta Sharks NHL 77 1 23 24 26 FA/22

4 Kyle Burroughs 6-0 195 R  7/12/95 Vancouver, British Columbia Vancouver NHL 48 2 3 5 62 FA/23

42  Luca Cagnoni 5-9 180 L 12/21/04 Burnaby, British Columbia Portland WHL 67 17 47 64 46 ED/23

59  Nick Cicek 6-3 200 L 5/29/00 Winnipeg, Manitoba Barracuda AHL 37 1 2 3 38 FA/21
Sharks NHL 16 0 4 4 15

38 Mario Ferraro 5-11 185 L  9/17/98 King City, Ontario Sharks NHL 63 2 12 14 16 ED/17

79  Ethan Frisch 5-11 190 R 10/29/00 Moorhead, Minnesota North Dakota NCHC 36 7 1 18 14 FA/23
Barracuda AHL 7 (0} 2 2 0

61  Jake Furlong 6-1 190 L 3/4/04  Upper Tantallon, Nova Scotia Halifax QMJHL 67 7 43 50 40 ED/22

26 Leon Gawanke 6-1 185 R 5/31/99 Berlin, Germany Manitoba AHL 68 20 25 45 51 TR/23

82 Artem Guryev 6-4 220 L 5/17/03 Moscow, Russia Flint OHL 38 7 8 15 31 ED/21
Peterborough OHL 9 (o] 1 1 37

63 Roman Kinal 6-2 190 L 7/20/98 Waterford, Michigan UConn HE 35 2 5! 7 42  FA/23
Barracuda AHL 6 (0} (0} 0 6

71 Nikolai Knyzhov 6-3 200 L 3/20/98 Moscow, Russia Barracuda AHL 19 0 2 2 7 FA/19
Sharks NHL 12 1 0 1 8

28 Gannon Laroque 6-2 200 R 8/20/03 Edmonton, Alberta Victoria WHL 4 2 3 5 0 ED/21

9  Jacob MacDonald 6-0 205 L 2/26/93 Portland, Oregon Colorado NHL 33 0 2 2 1 TR/23
Sharks NHL 25 1 5 [¢) 12

85 Shakir Mukhamadullin ~ 6-4 185 L  1/10/02 Ufa, Russia Ufa Salavat Yulaev ~ KHL 67 6 19 25 23  TR/23
Barracuda AHL 12 1 9 10 6

83 Nikita Okhotiuk 6-1 195 L 12/4/00 Chelyabinsk, Russia Utica AHL 20 2 4 6 33 TR/23
New Jersey NHL 10 1 0 1 2

77  Valtteri Pulli 6-5 210 L 3/13/01 Turku, Finland TPS Turku SM-Liiga 53 3 14 17 12 FA/23

84 Jan Rutta 6-3 205 R 7/29/90 Pisek, Czechia Pittsburgh NHL 56 3 6 9 30 TR/23

51 Radim Simek 6-0 200 L 9/20/92 Mlada Boleslav, Czechia Sharks NHL 44 1 2 3 29 FA/17

3 Henry Thrun 6-2 190 L 3/12/01  Southborough, Massachusetts Harvard ECAC 33 7 24 31 14 TR/23
Sharks NHL 8 0 2 2 0

44 Marc-Edouard Vlasic 6-1 205 L 3/30/87 Montreal, Quebec Sharks NHL 78 1 17 18 16  ED/O5

No. GOALTENDER HT WT C BORN BIRTHPLACE 2022-23 TEAM  LGE GP MIN GAA W-L-T SO GA ACQ

35 Mason Beaupit 6-5 190 L 9/23/03 Surrey, British Columbia Winnipeg WHL 22 1,287 3.08 16-5-0 66 ED/22

Spokane WHL 9 463 558 0-8-0 43

29 Mackenzie Blackwood 6-4 225 L 12/9/96 Thunder Bay, Ontario New Jersey NHL 22 1126 320 10-6-2 60 TR/23
Utica AHL 2 119 3.03 1-1-0 6

1

0

0

0
30 Magnus Chrona 6-5 210 L 8/28/00 Stockholm, Sweden Denver NCHC 32 1862 219 22-9-0 4 68 TR/21
36 Kaapo Kahkonen 6-2 215 L 8/16/96 Helsinki, Finland Sharks NHL 37 2106 3.85 9-20-7 1 135 TR/22
2
0
1
1
0

32 Eetu Makiniemi 6-2 185 L 4/19/99 Vantaa, Finland Barracuda AHL 22 1,215 296 8-10-3 60 TR/22
Sharks NHL 2 84 213 1-0-1 3

31 Georgi Romanov 6-4 210 R 12/15/99 Yekaterinburg, Russia Gornyak-UGMK  VHL 31 N/A 281 8-13-5 N/A  FA/23

4/22/99 Whistler, British Columbia Cincinnati ECHL 43 2,509 3.01 28-9-6 126 FA/23
Rochester AHL 2 85 352 0-0-2 5

1 Beck Warm 6-0 175

e




2023 SAN JOSE SHARKS TRAINING CAMP ROSTER

FORWARDS

95 BAE'flsml | ,@ Ell EnAléESELs

wT S BORN  ACQ w wT S BORN  ACQ

190 L 8/21/02 T0/23 : U 195 R 5/4/95 FA/23
22-23TM, LG GP G A PIS PIM e 22-23 T™, LG GP G A PIS PIM
g Acadie-Bathurst, QMJHL 68 32 46 78 42 Belleville, AHL 64 12 39 51 35
C Wichita, ECHL 7 1 2 3 4 Sodertalje SK, Swe-113 0 2 2 3

Woat

215 R 7/1/95  TO/23

10=™

190 R 12/1/01  ED/20

22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Barracuda, AHL 56 5 " 16 18

¢ | Fi

200 L  3/28/89 ED/0O7

P ) o 122-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
|Bakersfield, AHL 58 19 13 32 42

s 4 ALEXANDER
BARABAIII]V

BORN ACQ
195 L 6/17/94  TR/21

5-10

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Sharks, NHL 68 15 32 47 20

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Sharks, NHL 82 27 40 67 19

‘|7 THOMAS 8 ‘Iu ANTHONY
BllRIlElEAll ‘B Illl[:lAIR

BORN ACQ BORN ACQ
5-10 175 L 1/3/02 ED/20 5 11 200 L 8/26/95 TR/23

122-23 ™, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Florida, NHL 20 2 7 9 2

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Barracuda, AHL 65 22 19 41 24
Sharks, NHL 8 0 2 2 0

ss ETHAN 72 WILLIAM
l:AI!IlWEll EKLUND
BORN ACQ BORN ACQ
5-11 195 R 8/30/02 ED/21 5-10 175 L 10/12/02 ED/21
22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM 22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Barrie, OHL 62 43 47 90 21 Barracuda, AHL 54 17 24 41 43

Sharks, NHL 8 2 1 3 6

aa RYAN 97 FELIX

CARPEIITER GAGNON
HT BORN ACQ HT BORN ACQ
6-1 200 R 1/18/91  FA/23 175 R 6/10/04 TO/23

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM Y/ 22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Hartford, AHL 51 21 23 44 28 @7 Baie-Comeau, GMJHL 62 21 21 42 58
NY Rangers, NHL 22 1 2 3 10 =




FORWARDS

64 s 8l g

BORN ACQ
5-10 185 L 2/26/92 TR/23 6-1 205 L 1/28/98 FA/23

)f|22-23 T™, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Iowa,AHL 43 2 4 6 38

‘I‘I LUKE
KUNIN
gITO WT S BORN ACQ

200 R 12/4/97 TR/22

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Nashville, NHL 58 9 27 36 12
Pittsburgh, NHL 21 1 4 5 8

TS ssem

5-10 180 L 2/6/02  ED/20

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Barracuda, AHL 67 22 23 45 24
Sharks, NHL 2 1 1 2 0

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Sharks, NHL 31 5 8 13 42

‘I 4 KASPER sa KEVIN
HALTTUNEN LABANC
HT WT S BORN ACQ HT WT S BORN ACQ
6-3 215 R 6/7/05  ED/23 5-1 185 R 12/12/95 ED/14

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
HIFK U20, SM-sarja 18 18 [ 24 14
HIFK, Liiga 23 0 1 1 6

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Sharks, NHL 72 15 18 33 36

sa JOSEPH 23 OSKAR
HENNEBERRY LINDBLOM
HT WT S BORN ACQ HT WT S BORN ACQ
6-2 185 L 12/20/04 TO/23 6-1 190 L 8/15/96 FA/22

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Acadie-Bathurst, GQMJHL 59 18 18 36 44

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Sharks, NHL 73 6 9 15 18

48 TOMAS 7 CONNOR

HERTL MacEACHERN
HT WT S BORN ACQ HT WT S BORN ACQ
6-3 215 L 11/12/93 ED/12 5-9 175 L 7/30/99 FA/23

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Sharks, NHL 79 22 41 63 42

, HOFFMAN
) gITO WT S BORN ACQ

190 L 11/24/89 TR/23

22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Penn State, Big 10 39 12 15 27 30
Barracuda, AHL 4 (0] (0] (0] (0]

ss BRADLEY
MAREK
gIT3 WT S BORN ACQ

210 L 11/13/00 FA/23

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Montreal, NHL 67 14 20 34 28

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Ferris State, CCHA 37 8 10 18 12
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‘I QUENTIN
MUSTY
HT WT S BORN ACQ

6-2 200 L 7/6/05  ED/23

sa TRISTEN
ROBINS
HT WT S BORN ACQ

5-1 185 R 11/15/01 ED/20

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM

Sudbury, OHL 53 26 52 78 71
PETERSON
WT S

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Barracuda, AHL 64 17 21 38 16
Sharks, NHL 3 0 0 0 0

B

195 R 3/6/01 FA/22

JACOB

HT BORN ACQ

6-1 180 L 7/19/99  TR/23

22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Texas, AHL 44 13 13 26 22
Sharks, NHL 1 2 6 8 4
Barracuda, AHL 8 1 5 ) 4

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
'/|Wichita, ECHL 2 0 1 1 0

57 ADAM 49 SCOTT

RASKA i SABOURIN

HT WT S BORN ACQ HT WT S BORN ACQ
5-10 183 R 9/25/01 ED/20 4 6-4 205 R 7/30/92 FA/23

22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Barracuda, AHL 54 4 7 " 121
Sharks, NHL 3 o] o] 0o 0o

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Belleville, AHL 51 16 17 33 177

BORN ACQ
2/27/98 FA/23
G A PTS PIM
1 3 4 72
2 3 5 45
(0] (0] (0] 4
(0] (0] (0] (0]
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FORWARDS

NICO

STURM
WT S

HT BORN ACQ

6-3 210 L 5/3/95 FA/22
22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Sharks, NHL 74 14 12 26 23

NATHAN

4

100D
WT S BORN ACQ

190 L 12/2/95 FA/23

— 2223 ™, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Springfield, AHL 16 8 ) 14 8

7 ANTHONY
VINCENT

5-10 180 R 8/12/97 FA/23

hn 22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Long Island U, NCAA 36 17 20 37 78
Barracuda 14 (0] 2 2 12

s 0Z1Y
WIESBLATT

HT BORN ACQ
5-10 185 R 3/9/02  ED/20

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Barracuda, AHL 45 ) 9 15 30

18 i .

6-0 200 L 11/27/99 FA/23

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Detroit, NHL 30 3 4 7 10
Grand Rapids, AHL 2 1 0] 1 0]

a FABIAN
ZETTERLUND
HT WT S BORN ACQ
5-11 220 R 8/25/99 TR/23

22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
New Jersey, NHL 45 [¢) 14 20 6
Sharks, NHL 22 (o] 3 3 8




2023 SAN JOSE SHARKS TRAINING CAMP ROSTER

MATT
BENNING

HT WT S BORN ACQ
6-1 205 R 5/25/94 FA/22
22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Sharks, NHL 77 1 23 24 26
KYLE
BlIRRllllliHS
HT BORN ACQ
6-0 195 R 7/12/95  FA/23
22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Vancouver, NHL 48 2 3 5 62
e | 42 LUCA
R 3
g CAGNONI
B . HT BORN ACQ
; | 180 L 12/21/04 ED/23
3 ) 22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Portland, WHL 67 17 47 64 46
59 NICK
I:II:EK
BORN ACQ
6 3 200 L 5/29/00 FA/21
22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Barracuda, AHL 37 1 2 3 38
Sharks, NHL 16 0] 4 4 15
38 MARIO
FERRARD
BORN ACQ
5-11 185 L 9/17/98 ED/17
22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Sharks, NHL 63 2 12 14 16
79 ETHAN
FRISCH
BORN ACQ
5-11 190 R 10/29/00 FA/23
22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
North Dakota, NCHC 36 7 1 18 14
Barracuda, AHL 7 0 2 2 0

B1 4%

BORN ACQ
190 L 3/4/04 ED/22
22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Halifax, QMJHL 67 7 43 50 40
as LEON
GAWANKE
HT BORN ACQ
6-1 185 R 5/31/99 TR/23
22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Manitoba, AHL 68 20 25 45 51
sa ARTEM
GURYEV
HT BORN ACQ
6-4 220 L 5/17/03  ED/21
22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Flint, OHL 38 7 8 15 31
Peterborough, OHL 9 (0] 1 1 37
83 ROMAN
KIIIAl
BORN ACQ
190 L 7/20/98  FA/23
22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
UConn, HE 35 2 5 7 42
Barracuda, AHL 6 0] 0] 0] 6
7" NIKOLAI
KNYZHOV
HT BORN ACQ
6-3 200 L 3/20/98  FA/19
22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Barracuda, AHL 19 0 2 2 7
Sharks, NHL 12 1 0 1 8
aa GANNON
LARDQUE
HT BORN ACQ
6-2 200 R  8/20/03 ED/21
22-23TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Victoria, WHL 4 2 3 5 0



JACOB
MAcllllNAlll

HT BORN ACQ
6-0 205 L 2/26/93 TR/23

22-23 ™, LG GP G A PTS PIM
\|Colorado, NHL 33 0 2 2 1
Sharks, NHL 25 1 5 6 12

85 SHAKIR
MlIKHAMAIlllllIN
HT BORN ACQ
6-4 185 L 1/10/02  TR/23

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Ufa Salavat Yulaev, KHL 67 ) 19 25 23
Barracuda, AHL 12 1 9 10 6

83 NIKITA
OKHOTIUK
ZI'I; BORN ACQ

195 L 12/4/00 TR/23

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
Utica, AHL 20 2 4 6 33
=W New Jersey, NHL 10 1 6] 1 2

778

210 L 3/13/01  FA/23

22-23 TM, LG GP G A PTS PIM
TPS Turku, SM-Liiga 53 3 14 17 12

JAN
RUTTA

84

22-23 TM, LG

BORN ACQ
205 R 7/29/90 TR/23

GP G A PTS PIM

Pittsburgh, NHL 56 3 6 9 30

RADIM

HT

22-23 TM, LG
Sharks, NHL

SIMEK
BORN ACQ

200 L 9/20/92 FA/17

GP G A PTS PIM
44 1 2 3 29

HENRY
THRUN

HT
6-2

22-23 TM, LG

Sharks, NHL

BORN ACQ
190 L 3/12/01  TR/23

GP G A PTS PIM

Harvard, ECAC 33 7 24 31 14

8 0 2 2 0

4

22-23 TM, LG
Sharks, NHL

MARC-EDOUARD
VLASIC
205 L  3/30/87 ED/05

GP G A PTS PIM
78 1 17 18 16
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HT

MASON

GOALTENDERS

6-5

22-23 TM, LG

BEAUPIT
WT (of BORN ACQ

190 L 9/23/03 ED/22
GP MIN GAA W-L-T SO GA

Winnipeg, WHL 22 1287 3.08 16-5-0 1 66
Spokane, WHL 9 463 558 0-8-0 O 43

MACKENZIE

HT

6-4

22-23 TM, LG

Utica, AHL

BLACKWOOD

BORN ACQ
225 L 12/9/96 TR/23

GP MIN GAA W-L-T SO GA

New Jersey, NHL 22 1126 3.20 10-6-2 0O 60

2 19 303 1-1-0 O 6

HT

6-5

22-23 TM, LG

MAGNUS
CHRONA
WT (of BORN ACQ
210 L 8/28/00 TR/21

GP MIN GAA W-L-T SO GA

Denver, NCHC 32 1862 219 22-9-0 4 68

KAAPO

22-23 TM, LG
Sharks, NHL

;

V. i//, N
' HT
“ I 6-2

KAHKONEN
WT (ot BORN ACQ
215 L 8/16/96 TR/22

GP MIN GAA W-L-T SO GA
37 2106 3.85 9-20-7 1 135

32 E«%@Em

BORN ACQ
185 L 4/19/99 TR/22

22-23 TM, LG GP MIN GAA W-L-T SO GA
Barracuda, AHL 22 1215 296 8-10-3 2 60
Sharks, NHL 2 84 213 1-01 O 3

3" GEORGI

ROMANOV

HT WT (ot BORN ACQ
6-4 210 R 12/15/99 FA/23

22-23 TM, LG GP MIN GAA W-L-T SO GA
Gornyak-UGMK, VHL 31 N/A  2.81 8-13-5 1 N/A

BECK

WARM
HT WT (o BORN ACQ

6-0 175 R 4/22/99 FA/23

22-23 TM, LG GP MIN GAA W-L-T SO GA
Cincinnati, ECHL 43 2509 3.01 28-9-6 1 126
Rochester, AHL 2 85 352 0-0-2 0O 5



